

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601615

No. 207

## ORDER

In continuation to this office order No. 127 dated 02.05.2019 and No. 190 dated 15.07.2019, Smt. Manjit Kaur, SO(SAS) is hereby appointed as a Central Public Information Officer for RTI applications for Pre-Allotment Section of Chandigarh Housing Board as per the details given below.

| Sr.<br>No. | Name of CPIO<br>& Designation   | Branches/<br>Wings<br>assigned | Telephone<br>No. | Residential<br>Address                | Name of<br>the<br>ACPIO | Telephone<br>No. | Residential<br>Address. |
|------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|------------------|-------------------------|
| 1.         | Smt. Manjit<br>Kaur,<br>SO(SAS) | Pre<br>Allotment               | 4001806          | H.No.<br>1114,<br>Sector<br>20-B Chd. | -                       |                  | -                       |

Date : 16.07.2019

Chief Executive Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh. Dated 26 - 7 - 19

Dated 26-7-19

Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-V/2019/ 2 029

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer- I/II, CHB.
- 3. The Executive Engineer-I/II/III/IV/V/VI (PH. Divn.)/VII/VIII/HQ/Enf/Architect, CHB
- 4. The Chief Accounts Officer/ AO-II/III/IV/Reception/PMAY/Policy/SO-I/II, CHB.
- 5. The Administrative Officer, CHB.
- 6. The Senior Law Officer/Computer Incharge, CHB.
- 7. Concerned Officer
- 8. P.A. to Chairman/P.A. to C.E.O./ Steno to Secretary, CHB for kind information of officers

Administrative Officer, Chandigath Housing Board, Chandigath &